

FEB 1 2 2019

SENNIFER LINDENZWEIG

By County Clerk Hunt County, TX

SULPHUR RIVER REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY

Serving the Counties of Delta, Fannin, Hunt, and Lamar

January 24, 2019

The Honorable County Judge Hunt County Courthouse 2507 Lee St., 2nd Floor Greenville, Texas 75401

Subject: Appointment of at-large board member for SuRRMA

Attention: Acting Hunt County Judge

Dear Acting Hunt County Judge;

The Bylaws of the Sulphur River Regional Mobility Authority dictate that the terms of board members would be two-years terms. The term of Hunt County at-large board member, Mr. W. D. Hilton expires on January 31, 2019.

We respectfully request you consider reappointing Mr. W. D. Hilton to fill this at-large board position. This two-year term would be effective February 1, 2019 and expires January 31, 2021.

Thank you for your continual support of Sulphur River Regional Mobility Authority.

Sincerely,

E. Delbert Horton, PhD., P.E.

Chairman

Sulphur River Regional Mobility Authority